CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

10.19.25

10.20.25
10.21.25
10.22.25

10.24.25

10.26.25

10.27.25
10.29.25

10.31.25

This Week’s Opportunities

(10.19.25—10.25.25)

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service
12:00 pm Called Church Business Mtg.

12:00
2:00
1:30
6:00
9:15
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:00
6:45
7:30
6:30

9:45
11:00
2:00
1:30
9:15
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30

pm WMU Bread Pick-up
pm CARE

pm Kingdom Encourager’s Bible Study

pm Salad Supper—WMU Sponsored
am Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
pm Children’s Choir

pm Youth in Action

pm Team KID

pm Family Night Supper
pm Quarterly Business Mtg.
pm Adult Choir

pm Men’s Bible Study

Future Opportunities

(10.26.25—11.1.25)
am Sunday School
am Worship Service
pm CARE

pm Kingdom Encourager’s Bible Study

am Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
pm Children’s Choir

pm Youth in Action

pm Team KID

pm Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.

pm Adult Choir

pm Men’s Bible Study



October 12, 2025

11a Worship 58 | Sunday School

42

General Receipts ($ 3,221.74 |Building Fund $ 100.00

WMU—-AIma Hunt Offering 2025
Our WMU (HerMission) has established a goal of $2,000 for

Gloucester Point Baptist Church for this year’s
Alma Hunt Offering.

TO DATE: $635

October Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton

October Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Buddy Hogge
Amy Martin, Gus Saunders

Today: Next Week:
Deacon: Martha West Debra Wood
SS Nursery: Ashley Henson Madison McNeil
Infant Nursery: Ashley Henson Madison McNeil
Young Child: Madison McNeil Christie Riedel
Older Child: Denise Gandee Jayme Sanford
Anniversaries: Birthdays:
NONE 10.20 Steven Moret

10.21 Irving Ordonia
10.25 K.C. Sentz

CHURCH BUSINESS MEETING
Sunday, 19 October 2025 @ 12p
Copies of the Personnel Committee recommendation
is available in the Narthex.

i Children’s Fall Fun Night !
i Calling ALL children .

ages 4—b5th gradel
Jom us for a game, s‘rory crafts & snackl

! Time: 6:30pm—7:30 pm :
(after children’s choir) !




