<b>CHURCH EMAIL:</b> offi	ce@gpbc.church
<b>CHURCH WEBSITE:</b>	GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

This Week's Opportunities					
	(10.19.25—10.25.25)				
10.19.25	•	Sunday School			
_000		Worship Service			
		Called Church Business Mtg.			
	•	WMU Bread Pick-up			
	2:00 pm	•			
10.20.25	1:30 pm	Kingdom Encourager's Bible Study			
10.21.25	6:00 pm	Salad Supper—WMU Sponsored			
10.22.25	9:15 am	Gloucester Women's Bible Study			
	6:00 pm	Children's Choir			
	6:00 pm	Youth in Action			
	•	Team KID			
	•	Family Night Supper			
	•	Quarterly Business Mtg.			
	7:30 pm				
10.24.25	6:30 pm	Men's Bible Study			
<u>Future Opportunities</u>					
(10.26.25—11.1.25)					
10.26.25		Sunday School			
		Worship Service			
	2:00 pm				
10.27.25	•	Kingdom Encourager's Bible Study			
10.29.25		Gloucester Women's Bible Study			
	•	Children's Choir			
	•	Youth in Action			
	6:30 pm				
	•	Bible Study & Prayer Mtg. Adult Choir			
10.31.25	6:30 pm				
10.31.23	o.so pili	INICH 3 DIDIE Study			

October 12, 2025						
11a Worship		58	Sunday School		42	
General Receipts	\$	3,221.74	Building Fund	\$	100.00	

## WMU—Alma Hunt Offering 2025

Our WMU (HerMission) has established a goal of \$2,000 for **Gloucester Point Baptist Church for this year's Alma Hunt Offering.** 

TO DATE: \$635

**October Tellers:** Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton

**October Ushers:** Leslie Belvin, Buddy Hogge

Amy Martin, Gus Saunders

Today:

Deacon: SS Nursery:

Young Child:

Older Child:

**Next Week:** Martha West Debra Wood Ashley Henson Madison McNeil **Infant Nursery**: Ashley Henson Madison McNeil Madison McNeil Christie Riedel Jayme Sanford Denise Gandee

> **Anniversaries:** NONE

Birthdays: 10.20 Steven Moret 10.21 Irving Ordonia

10.25 K.C. Sentz

## CHURCH BUSINESS MEETING

Sunday, 19 October 2025 @ 12p Copies of the Personnel Committee recommendation is available in the Narthex.

## Children's Fall Fun Night

Calling ALL children ages 4—5th grade!

Join us for a game, story, crafts & snack! When: Wednesday, October 29

Time: 6:30pm-7:30 pm

(after children's choir)

